Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Printing Services for Voting Ballots Required for Board of Elections
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the payment to Tattnall Ballots Solutions DBA Tattnall Printing (Reidsville, GA) in the amount of \$28,680.15 for printing services required for voting ballots.

Voting ballots were needed for the November 3, 2020 General Election. Tattnall Ballots Solutions is the vendor, located in Georgia, qualified by Dominion Voting Systems to print ballots for the Dominion ImageCast® voting system. Dominion Voting Systems is the vendor awarded the contract to provide the new statewide voting system for the State of Georgia, Per Solicitation #47800-SOS0000037.

Funds are available in the FY21 Budget: General Fund – Boards and Commissions – Board of Elections – Election Expense; 0101 - 290 - 2000 - ELCT – 6355.

A RESOLUTION

NO.____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT TO TATTNALL BALLOTS SOLUTIONS DBA TATTNALL PRINTING (REIDSVILLE, GA) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$28,680.15 FOR PRINTING SERVICES REQUIRED FOR VOTING BALLOTS.

WHEREAS, voting ballots were needed for the November 3, 2020 General Election. Tattnall Ballots Solutions is the vendor, located in Georgia, qualified by Dominion Voting Systems to print ballots for the Dominion ImageCast® voting system. Dominion Voting Systems is the vendor awarded the contract to provide the new statewide voting system for the State of Georgia, Per Solicitation #47800-SOS00000037.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to make payment to Tattnall Ballots Solutions DBA Tattnall Printing (Reidsville, GA) in the amount of \$28,680.15 for printing services required for voting ballots. Funds are available in the FY21 Budget: General Fund – Boards and Commissions – Board of Elections – Election Expense; 0101 – 290 – 2000 - ELCT – 6355.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the _____ day of ______, 2020 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said Council.

•
•
•
•
·
·
·

Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council

B.H. "Skip" Henderson III, Mayor